

TOWN OF DUNDEE

RFP# 18-05 – Road Resurfacing and Milling Services

QUESTIONS FROM VENDORS – 2nd Set

1. Per addendum #1, the majority of asphalt will be 1.5" SP 12.5 TLC. Would the Town consider 40% (RAP)?
 - a. *ANSWER: Yes. This can be provided as an option in the bid with alternate pricing.*
2. Can the Town provide a typical section for the widening area, ie subgrade (thickness FBV/LBR), optional base (group #)?
 - a. *ANSWER: A typical section is not available. The contractor should plan on providing a minimum 12" stabilized subgrade and 8" limerock base (LBR 100) in widening areas.*
3. Can the Town provide a dollar amount for the P&P Bond for Liquidated Damages per day?
 - a. *ANSWER: Liquidated Damages would be assessed at \$500/day.*
4. Can the contract still utilize S-III for Dawn Drive?
 - a. *ANSWER: Yes. This can be provided as an option in the bid with alternate pricing.*
5. Is Race Road required to be 20' wide with 2' stabilized shoulders?
 - a. *ANSWER: Yes.*
6. Is Dawn Drive required to have 2' stabilized shoulders?
 - a. *ANSWER: No. Dawn Drive does not require the stabilized shoulders.*
7. Does the Town want the speed bump on Dawn Drive to be replaced?
 - a. *ANSWER: No. The speed bump should not be replaced.*